
8. Tallinna MK sari SÜGIS (A) I etapp - Round 7

Standings
Place Name                  Rtg  Club                Score M-Buch.

  1   NEFF, Sergei          2127 Kadrioru MK         6.5      27.5
  2   GARBER, Vjatsheslav   1990 Kadrioru MK         5.5      27.5
  3   DUKOV, Vladimir       1760 MK Kaksikodad       5        27.5
  4   KOKK, Karl Mattias    1807 Reval-Sport         5        25.5
  5   NIKITIN, Pjotr        1912 Kadrioru MK         5        23.5
  6   DZJUBA, Jegor         1902 Reval-Sport         4.5      25.5
  7   MAAPALU, Ralf         1632 Reval-Sport         4.5      24.0
  8   PALLUM, Rasmus        1810 Rae Huvialakool     4.5      21.0
  9   KÖÖSEL, Hans-Georg    1713 MK Kaksikodad       4.5      20.0
 10   ÕIM, Mikk Kaarel      1779 Tartu Kalev         4        28.5
 11   VESKI, Rauno          1759 MK Kaksikodad       4        25.5
 12   HAAPSAL, Maria Ioanna 1676 MK Kaksikodad       4        22.0
 13   URGAS, Jaan           1686 Kose Male-kabeklubi 3.5      27.0
 14   CHERENTSOV, Mikhail   1699 MK Vektor           3.5      25.0
 15   JÜRJO, Holger         1660 MK Areng            3.5      23.0
 16   ASMUS, Andres         1568                     3.5      22.0
 17   RAJANDU, Aaron        1798 Tallinna Nõmme HK   3.5      21.5
 18   KAIS, Kaarel          1749 Pühajärve MK        3        26.0
 19   ROOTS, Lem-Leonhard   1560 Rae Huvialakool     3        23.0
 20   ORGSE, Kalev          1346 Reval-Sport         3        22.0
 21   CERVATO, Marco                                 3        21.5
 22   SAVIPÕLD, Robin Ricco 1332 G.Adolfi Gümn       3        18.5
 23   BALDER, Ian Gregor    1416 Reval-Sport         3        14.5
 24   KASAK, Roman          1528 Vanad Olümpiaalad   2.5      23.5
 25   ROSIN, Heigo          1510 Reval-Sport         2.5      21.5
 26   DOMOSKANOV, Ivan      1337                     2        21.5
 27   PANFILOV, Sergei      1298                     2        19.0
      KRUSHEVSKAJA, Anna         MK Vektor           2        19.0
 29   PISNJA, Timofei       1020 Reval-Sport         1.5      18.5



Cross Table
No Name                  Rtg  Club                Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7  

1  NEFF, Sergei          2127 Kadrioru MK         6.5   12:1  9:1 11:1  2:½ 10:1  3:1  6:1
2  GARBER, Vjatsheslav   1990 Kadrioru MK         5.5   15:1 18:1  3:1  1:½ 13:½ 10:1  4:½
3  DUKOV, Vladimir       1760 MK Kaksikodad       5     20:1 19:1  2:0  6:1 11:1  1:0 10:1
4  KOKK, Karl Mattias    1807 Reval-Sport         5     24:½  5:0 16:1  8:1 14:1 17:1  2:½
5  NIKITIN, Pjotr        1912 Kadrioru MK         5      7:0  4:1 19:1 13:0 15:1 18:1 11:1
6  DZJUBA, Jegor         1902 Reval-Sport         4.5   16:1 14:½ 17:1  3:0 18:1 13:1  1:0
7  MAAPALU, Ralf         1632 Reval-Sport         4.5    5:1 10:0  8:½ 24:1 12:0 14:1 18:1
8  PALLUM, Rasmus        1810 Rae Huvialakool     4.5   19:0 24:1  7:½  4:0 21:1 25:1 13:1
9  KÖÖSEL, Hans-Georg    1713 MK Kaksikodad       4.5   27:1  1:0 14:0 26:1 25:½ 24:1 16:1
10 ÕIM, Mikk Kaarel      1779 Tartu Kalev         4     23:1  7:1 13:1 14:1  1:0  2:0  3:0
11 VESKI, Rauno          1759 MK Kaksikodad       4     26:1 28:1  1:0 15:1  3:0 12:1  5:0
12 HAAPSAL, Maria Ioanna 1676 MK Kaksikodad       4      1:0 26:1 28:1 18:0  7:1 11:0 22:1
13 URGAS, Jaan           1686 Kose Male-kabeklubi 3.5   21:1 17:1 10:0  5:1  2:½  6:0  8:0
14 CHERENTSOV, Mikhail   1699 MK Vektor           3.5   29:1  6:½  9:1 10:0  4:0  7:0 24:1
15 JÜRJO, Holger         1660 MK Areng            3.5    2:0 20:1 21:1 11:0  5:0 29:1 17:½
16 ASMUS, Andres         1568                     3.5    6:0 22:1  4:0 21:½ 19:1 20:1  9:0
17 RAJANDU, Aaron        1798 Tallinna Nõmme HK   3.5   25:1 13:0  6:0 27:1 20:1  4:0 15:½
18 KAIS, Kaarel          1749 Pühajärve MK        3     22:1  2:0 25:1 12:1  6:0  5:0  7:0
19 ROOTS, Lem-Leonhard   1560 Rae Huvialakool     3      8:1  3:0  5:0 28:1 16:0 22:0 25:1
20 ORGSE, Kalev          1346 Reval-Sport         3      3:0 15:0 23:1 29:1 17:0 16:0  0:1
21 CERVATO, Marco                                 3     13:0  0:1 15:0 16:½  8:0 23:½ 27:1
22 SAVIPÕLD, Robin Ricco 1332 G.Adolfi Gümn       3     18:0 16:0 26:0  0:1 27:1 19:1 12:0
23 BALDER, Ian Gregor    1416 Reval-Sport         3     10:0 29:½ 20:0 25:0 28:1 21:½ 26:1
24 KASAK, Roman          1528 Vanad Olümpiaalad   2.5    4:½  8:0 29:1  7:0 26:1  9:0 14:0
25 ROSIN, Heigo          1510 Reval-Sport         2.5   17:0 27:1 18:0 23:1  9:½  8:0 19:0
26 DOMOSKANOV, Ivan      1337                     2     11:0 12:0 22:1  9:0 24:0  0:1 23:0
27 PANFILOV, Sergei      1298                     2      9:0 25:0  0:1 17:0 22:0 28:1 21:0
28 KRUSHEVSKAJA, Anna         MK Vektor           2      0:1 11:0 12:0 19:0 23:0 27:0 29:1
29 PISNJA, Timofei       1020 Reval-Sport         1.5   14:0 23:½ 24:0 20:0  0:1 15:0 28:0
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